• To see what action the Board will take regarding the recommendation by Mr. Bumpus regarding the 

purchase of bleachers via a donation from HB Elevates 

MOTION BY MEMBER VANCOUGHNETT TO APPROVE, WITH GRATITUDE, THE 
ACCEPTANCE AND EXPENDITURE OF A DONATION FROM HB ELEVATES IN THE AMOUNT 
OF  ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($105,000) FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
BLEACHERS FOR THE TURF FIELD AT THE HOLLIS BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL, AND 
AWARD THE CONTRACT TO BLEACHER BUILDERS 
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER WILLIAMS  

ON THE QUESTION 

Vice Chairman Solon questioned if the Board would also be addressing the press box or additional site work.